
#  UAPB (4-9) -vs- #  Arkansas State (9-3)
03/01/2026 at Jonesboro, Ark. (Tomlinson Stadium-Slayton Family Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Garrison, Cooper (1-0)
Loss: Fabian, Kenney (0-2)
Save: Weimer, Tyler (1)
HBP: Fabian, Kenney, Garrison, Cooper, Farley, Dylan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Timothy Cooper First: Tommy Cepparulo Third Base: Conor Lindsey 
Start: 1:04 PM   Time: 2:37   Attendance: 609   Weather: Conditions: Sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
UAPB 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 1
Arkansas State 1 0 3 1 2 0 0 0 X 7 12 1

UAPB 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Vasquez, Jose lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Smith, Ian 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
Small, Dane cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Giddley, Konner 1b 3 0 0 0 1 1 2
Alvarado, Lazaro dh 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Hockemeyer, Nick PH/dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Wieder, Zach ss 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Grant, Aaron 2b 3 0 2 0 1 1 0
Hamilton, Zyon rf 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gietzen, Owen c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Coleman, Blake PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Dworsky, Matt c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James, Reagan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hasten, Jack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 2 4 1 3 5 6

2B: Grant, Aaron (1); Wieder, Zach (1)
HR: Hockemeyer, Nick (1)
HBP: Smith, Ian (1); Vasquez, Jose (2)
E: Grant, Aaron (1)
DP: 1

Arkansas State 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Quiller, Ashton cf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Walton, Lane 2b 4 2 1 0 0 1 1
Engskov, Patrick ss 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Griffis, Evan rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Houseworth, Aidan dh 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Williams, Jake Henry PH/dh 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Derek 1b 3 2 3 1 0 0 0
Torres, Raul 3b 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
McLaughlin III, Joey lf 2 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Jumper, Cross PH/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Manuel, Cole c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Campbell, Cason PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Amundson, Kaden c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Farley, Dylan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garrison, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Weimer, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 7 12 7 2 7 6

2B: Campbell, Cason (1); Torres, Raul (1)
3B: Walton, Lane (1)
HR: Griffis, Evan (1)
SH: Quiller, Ashton (1)
CS: Engskov, Patrick (1)
HBP: McLaughlin III, Joey (1); Walton, Lane (1); Martinez, Derek (1)
E: Walton, Lane (1)
DP: 1

UAPB IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Fabian, Kenney (L, 0-2) 2.2 4 4 4 2 2 0 1 3 0 12 17 3 3 69
James, Reagan 3.2 5 3 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 4 1 63
Hasten, Jack 1.2 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 8 2 0 24
Totals 12 7 7 2 7 0 1 3 0 33 39 9 4 156

Arkansas State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Farley, Dylan 3.0 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 4 54
Garrison, Cooper (W, 1-0) 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 11 13 2 5 38
Weimer, Tyler (S, 1) 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 9 9 2 4 36
Totals 4 2 1 3 5 0 0 3 0 30 36 7 13 128



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

UAPB - Top of 1st UAP ASU
Vasquez,Jose grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Smith,Ian flied out to rf (3-2 BBFFFFB). 0 0
Small,Dane grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Arkansas State - Bottom of 1st UAP ASU
Quiller,Ashton grounded out to the catcher, c to 1b (3-2 BKFBBF). 0 0
Walton,Lane hit by pitch (2-2 BKBKB). 0 0
Engskov,Patrick popped up to shallow right field putout by 2b (0-2 FSF). 0 0
Griffis,Evan walked (3-2 BBKBKB); Walton,Lane advanced to second base. 0 0
Houseworth,Aidan walked (3-1 BKBBB); Walton,Lane advanced to third base; Griffis,Evan advanced to
second base. 0 0
Mound visit (UAPB) 0 0
Martinez,Derek hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 FB); Walton,Lane scored; Griffis,Evan advanced to third base;
Houseworth,Aidan advanced to second base. 0 1
Torres,Raul grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBBS). 0 1

UAPB - Top of 2nd UAP ASU
Giddley,Konner popped up to shallow center field putout by ss (1-0 B). 0 1
Alvarado,Lazaro grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-2 FK). 0 1
Wieder,Zach doubled to right center (3-1 BBFB). 0 1
Grant,Aaron walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 0 1
Mound visit (ASU) 0 1
Hamilton,Zyon reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Walton,Lane (E4) (1-0 B); Wieder,Zach scored
from second base, unearned; Grant,Aaron advanced from first base to third base. 1 1
Hamilton,Zyon out at first base, p to 1b, picked off. 1 1

Arkansas State - Bottom of 2nd UAP ASU
McLaughlinIII,Joey struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFFS). 1 1
Manuel,Cole fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (1-1 BS). 1 1
Quiller,Ashton struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 1 1

UAPB - Top of 3rd UAP ASU
Gietzen,Owen struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 1
Vasquez,Jose hit by pitch (2-0 BBB). 1 1
Smith,Ian walked (3-0 BBBB); Vasquez,Jose advanced to second base. 1 1
Mound visit (ASU) 1 1
Small,Dane flied out to right center putout by cf (0-2 KF). 1 1
Giddley,Konner walked (3-1 BBFBB); Vasquez,Jose advanced to third base; Smith,Ian advanced to second
base. 1 1
Alvarado,Lazaro grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-2 BKKF). 1 1

Arkansas State - Bottom of 3rd UAP ASU
Walton,Lane popped up to cf putout by ss (2-2 KBKFB). 1 1
Engskov,Patrick grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 F). 1 1
Griffis,Evan homered to center field (401 ft), 2nd of season, RBI (2-2 KFBB). 1 2
Houseworth,Aidan singled to left field (1-0 B). 1 2
Martinez,Derek singled down the left field line (1-0 B); Houseworth,Aidan advanced to second base. 1 2
Martinez,Derek advanced to second base on a balk; Houseworth,Aidan advanced to third base on a balk. 1 2
Torres,Raul singled to left field, 2RBI (0-1 K); Houseworth,Aidan scored; Martinez,Derek scored from second
base; Torres,Raul advanced to second base on the throw. 1 4
McLaughlinIII,Joey hit by pitch (1-1 BFB). 1 4
UAPB pitching change: James,Reagan replaces Fabian,Kenney. 1 4
Manuel,Cole flied out to cf (0-0). 1 4



Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

UAPB - Top of 4th UAP ASU
ASU pitching change: Garrison,Cooper replaces Farley,Dylan. 1 4
Wieder,Zach flied out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 K). 1 4
Grant,Aaron singled through the right side of the infield (1-0 B). 1 4
Hamilton,Zyon grounded into double play to third base, 3b to 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF); Grant,Aaron out at 2B on
the play, 3b to 2b. 1 4

Arkansas State - Bottom of 4th UAP ASU
Quiller,Ashton struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 1 4
Walton,Lane tripled down the right field line (3-2 BFKBB). 1 4
Engskov,Patrick singled to shallow center field, RBI (0-2 SF); Walton,Lane scored. 1 5
Engskov,Patrick out caught stealing at second base, p to 1b to ss. 1 5
Griffis,Evan flied out to cf (1-2 BKFF). 1 5

UAPB - Top of 5th UAP ASU
Gietzen,Owen grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK). 1 5
Vasquez,Jose hit by pitch (1-1 KBB). 1 5
Smith,Ian hit by pitch (2-2 SSBFBB); Vasquez,Jose advanced to second base. 1 5
Small,Dane reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (1-1 KB); Vasquez,Jose out at third base, ss to 3b;
Smith,Ian advanced to second base. 1 5
Giddley,Konner grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS). 1 5

Arkansas State - Bottom of 5th UAP ASU
Houseworth,Aidan fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (2-2 KFFBFBF). 1 5
Martinez,Derek singled up the middle (3-2 BBKBF). 1 5
Torres,Raul doubled to center field (2-2 BBSF); Martinez,Derek advanced from first base to third base. 1 5
McLaughlinIII,Joey singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (1-1 SB); Martinez,Derek scored;
Torres,Raul scored from second base; McLaughlinIII,Joey out at second base, rf to 1b to ss. 1 7
Manuel,Cole struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 7

UAPB - Top of 6th UAP ASU
UAPB substitution: Hockemeyer,Nick pinch hitting for Alvarado,Lazaro. 1 7
Hockemeyer,Nick homered to right field (347 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-0 B). 2 7
Wieder,Zach flied out to rf (0-0). 2 7
Grant,Aaron doubled down the left field line (0-0). 2 7
Hamilton,Zyon grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 F); Grant,Aaron advanced to third base. 2 7
UAPB substitution: Coleman,Blake pinch hitting for Gietzen,Owen. 2 7
Coleman,Blake struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 2 7

Arkansas State - Bottom of 6th UAP ASU
UAPB position change: Hockemeyer,Nick remains in the game at dh 2 7
UAPB substitution: Dworsky,Matt replaces Coleman,Blake at c, batting 9th. 2 7
Quiller,Ashton struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 7
Walton,Lane reached on a fielding error fielding by 2b by Grant,Aaron (E4) (2-2 FBSB). 2 7
Engskov,Patrick grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 BK); Walton,Lane out at 3B on the play, 1b to 3b,
in a double play, runner out trying to reach. 2 7

UAPB - Top of 7th UAP ASU
ASU pitching change: Weimer,Tyler replaces Garrison,Cooper. 2 7
Vasquez,Jose flied out to shallow left field putout by lf (2-2 BBKK). 2 7
Smith,Ian grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 2 7
Small,Dane grounded out to the left side of the infield, 3b to 1b (1-2 KBK). 2 7



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arkansas State - Bottom of 7th UAP ASU
Griffis,Evan popped up to third base (2-1 BBK). 2 7
UAPB pitching change: Hasten,Jack replaces James,Reagan. 2 7
ASU substitution: Williams,JakeHenry pinch hitting for Houseworth,Aidan. 2 7
Williams,JakeHenry singled to shallow left field (2-2 FBFB). 2 7
Martinez,Derek singled up the middle (0-0); Williams,JakeHenry advanced to second base. 2 7
Torres,Raul struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 7
ASU substitution: Jumper,Cross pinch hitting for McLaughlinIII,Joey. 2 7
Jumper,Cross flied out to cf (0-0). 2 7

UAPB - Top of 8th UAP ASU
ASU position change: Williams,JakeHenry remains in the game at dh 2 7
ASU position change: Jumper,Cross remains in the game at lf 2 7
Giddley,Konner struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 7
Hockemeyer,Nick struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 2 7
Wieder,Zach popped up to short putout by 3b (0-2 KK). 2 7

Arkansas State - Bottom of 8th UAP ASU
ASU substitution: Campbell,Cason pinch hitting for Manuel,Cole. 2 7
Campbell,Cason doubled to right center (2-2 KFBB). 2 7
Quiller,Ashton sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 2b (1-1 FB); Campbell,Cason advanced to third base. 2 7
Walton,Lane struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 2 7
Engskov,Patrick flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 7

UAPB - Top of 9th UAP ASU
ASU substitution: Amundson,Kaden replaces Campbell,Cason at c, batting 9th. 2 7
Grant,Aaron struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 7
Hamilton,Zyon grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 KBFBFBF). 2 7
Dworsky,Matt grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 BK). 2 7

Arkansas State - Bottom of 9th UAP ASU


